The 2025 Golden Thimble Award

The Golden Thimble Award is presented by the Wyoming State Quilt Guild. The WSQG Board of Directors is asking our members for nominations of organizations, clubs and individuals who have especially "given back" to the community. Examples of worthy nominations include: a club that makes and donates quilts to organizations such as Project Linus, a store or organization that has donated fabric or equipment to a quilting event, a quilter who teaches children how to quilt, etc.

The winner of the Golden Thimble Award will receive \$100.00 cash in recognition of the recipient's contributions, presented during Quilt Wyoming, June 25-29, 2025 in Rock Springs, Wyoming.

In order for us to make a careful selection, please return the form by June 1, 2025

Nominee:		
Nominee's Address:		
City:		
Nominee's Phone Number:		
Nominated by:		
Nominator's Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Nominator's Phone Number:		

Use the space below to tell us why you feel the nominee should receive the 2025 Golden Thimble Award. (You may also type and attach your nomination to this form if you prefer.) Only members of WSQG may submit nominations.

Please fill out the form, use the back or attach another page, and return it to Past President, Verna Lawrence, Buffalo, WY 82834. Phone: (307) 217-1132 *verna.lawrence@yahoo.com*. You may also submit your nomination using the online form.